Illinois law.
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Section 51.30  Dismissal Proceedings, Notice to Tenured Teachers, and Compliance with Other Applicable Provisions of the School Code

The approval of charges or a motion for dismissal, provision of notice to the affected tenured teacher, selection of the hearing officer, scheduling of the hearing, and suspension of the teacher pending the hearing shall be as set forth in Section 24-12 or Section 34-85 of the School Code, as applicable.  To comply with Section 24-12 or Section 34-85 of the School Code, as applicable, the notice to the tenured teacher of the charges or motion for dismissal must inform the teacher that he or she has ten days after receiving notice to request in writing that a hearing be scheduled.  A motion approved by a board pursuant to Section 24-12 of the School Code or charges approved by the general superintendent pursuant to Section 34-85 of the School Code may include a scheduled date for a hearing, provided that the hearing is scheduled no fewer than 15 nor more than 30 days after the approval of the motion or charges.

(Source:  Amended at 29 Ill. Reg. 10108, effective June 30, 2005)
